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This report provided free of charge by:
Victory Auto Sales, LLC
4885 Elmore Rd, Memphis, TN 38128

(901) 380-5800

Vehicle History ReportTM
US $39.99

2019 CHEVROLET SILVERADO C2500HD
VIN: 1GC1CREG9KF151554
CREW PICKUP
6.0L V8 F OHV 16V
FLEX FUEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

Victory Auto Sales, LLC

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/6/23 at 9:53:36 AM (CST). Other information about this
vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Accident reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

13 Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Commercial vehicle

101,495 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1

Year purchased 2019

Type of owner Commercial

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 8 mo.

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
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Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of
these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX. No Issues Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 11/22/2019.

Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com. No Recalls Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owned in the following states/provinces Tennessee

Estimated miles driven per year 30,359/yr

Last reported odometer reading 101,495

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=WrQ2riHkOtisB1V0zf4Mxd_Xh0OI4O_lzYuiPaZW_VG05NDkNk0hDNVVckYumXfo58T1ZSzUouj5mLb2xD6gVavyYmlvrTvGPJzHQyTINBJDvJXGrDc8NV9_7JoYqo_4ac3a6uIyBeOs3y9tG0v9_LUQ4FZa2eTXpGJtbexRnwVKCWJQxG_gL4iiJUppmP66FYaYLSfjg9znIGQn9Q48d2vMJ9d7-qB4Q_-w7ItMBhzda5aOpRopjdX1JgNtyNU1EXBG3JdpxVGrTYvv6QBfD3WFF4JXf6TdCRw8MQJsY4FQWK6t0uQfO9jnhO_OsrUEGg0T4YnYrP4GyvcyuAhZzMZAiY1F3KOu_4CNpSxybY2WbnGla65CKLFqX0bg5aJA6JvNGQh5mtR5PBWvsSYNGEQ6leB9qxr2zAZa9exceaBwALBObIvJI82fdykO2MzaHIjQjnV8uQwnI4z6iTg
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defEML
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=WrQ2riHkOtisB1V0zf4Mxd_Xh0OI4O_lzYuiPaZW_VG05NDkNk0hDNVVckYumXfo58T1ZSzUouj5mLb2xD6gVavyYmlvrTvGPJzHQyTINBJDvJXGrDc8NV9_7JoYqo_4ac3a6uIyBeOs3y9tG0v9_LUQ4FZa2eTXpGJtbexRnwVKCWJQxG_gL4iiJUppmP66FYaYLSfjg9znIGQn9Q48d2vMJ9d7-qB4Q_-w7ItMBhzda5aOpRopjdX1JgNtyNU1EXBG3JdpxVGrTYvv6QBfD3WFF4JXf6TdCRw8MQJsY4FQWK6t0uQfO9jnhO_OsrUEGg0T4YnYrP4GyvcyuAhZzMZAiY1F3KOu_4CNpSxybY2WbnGla65CKLFqX0bg5aJA6JvNGQh5mtR5PBWvsSYNGEQ6leB9qxr2zAZa9exceaBwALBObIvJI82fdykO2MzaHIjQjnV8uQwnI4z6iTg
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defManufacturerRecall
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=T9DjrV9OeTD43DJXvyX2h_EwDZhPR8hEG4ZR9AAFB9g3833x7CghfP2UehpV-H6NVemTG7K6JR4yRIl4iQ4gcuuzMj3bP8L6qdFY2-JOQBJsQ_tCwEn8Mxnzs6AI8JJxsAzurVg-zai99yKD2-mXTChWQ1QtSTRWH6HOuAKR85Rby8UEgStTckTLFGqJrjV6MADuoOcHBZoheohendU5mhEDEXPsuI-sml9O6p84si7uEHjMRkzP72jhlDhd7AdZQnKMgGWC8Wtut-kgfP_ronm_43lerrqYc6NDb3nzziNVQw-qGpp4XxRSuARYIp6WltUxqjykbIj9XFlA2KRuCc0iWXiFiItCarpliPwyKNaEdJs9VRaYSEoyQudw7erOw5VcIfhHKXpLWB-dYHvvaZOfA8dilREMiHjvFazqVZWPDXjpghKX20TYQZLNL2-Z1j_zyXlysDQpsZ51KW_w3x_AGF7oIeQPbEoH4eTV7KaM4KGDamuL6jj_Wx1KHj0DRieC5lWL2amfbq6cESA3So-boYzB53Q7SFnyXhuO3ClZvisJGeaVhgqTHik2l8w-2meYW7Vzn7TLLVdQkHoC1ZLvMwZj4yUgeugSeWmfO7BWsiWZlK6h-u_l8zdMlAsbFILFzmvLNMO5NP4UQ-RdsaD30NynmxXIgsA1KfjjZRdJw3fId8rVQSsFoKqAqFz5VIvEtgSeiA
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Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Commercial Vehicle
30,359 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/31/2018
 

1   Banner Chevrolet
New Orleans, LA
866-657-4404
bannerchevy.com

 4.2 / 5.0 114 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

05/09/2019
 

351   Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/15/2019
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN

Vehicle purchase reported
- Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

05/20/2019
 

Chuck Hutton Chevrolet
Memphis, TN
901-369-0709
chuckhutton.com

 4.0 / 5.0 183 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Bed liner installed

06/14/2019
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #17900300792

Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
- Loan or lien reported
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as White

11/22/2019
 

Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
- Vehicle involved in a front end collision
- Damage to rear

 130 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 238 Customer Favoritesfavorite



2/6/23, 9:55 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2019 CHEVROLET SILVERADO C2500HD: 1GC1CREG9KF151554

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/1GC1CREG9KF151554 4/8

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

 

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents or
scratches to the vehicle body.

05/26/2020
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #17900300792

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as White

09/18/2020
 

38,914   Gateway Tire and Service - Covington Rd
Memphis, TN
901-385-7498
gatewaytire.net/

 4.8 / 5.0 48 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) replaced

Damage Severity Scale info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT  RIGHT

REAR

 18 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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11/27/2020
 

44,938   Gateway Tire and Service - Covington Rd
Memphis, TN
901-385-7498
gatewaytire.net/

 4.8 / 5.0 48 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

01/29/2021
 

50,187   Chuck Hutton Chevrolet
Memphis, TN
901-369-0709
chuckhutton.com

 4.0 / 5.0 183 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Trim checked

03/31/2021
 

53,913   Gateway Tire & Service Center - Lakeland
LAKELAND, TN
901-387-0706
gatewaytire.net/locations/memphis/lakeland
/

 4.6 / 5.0 37 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

05/26/2021
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #17900300792

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as White

06/09/2021
 

59,232   Gateway Tire and Service - Covington Rd
Memphis, TN
901-385-7498
gatewaytire.net/

 4.8 / 5.0 48 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

08/03/2021
 

65,812   Gateway Tire & Service Center - Church Road
Horn Lake, MS
662-393-7344
gatewaytire.net/

 4.6 / 5.0 31 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

09/30/2021
 

71,659   Gateway Tire and Service - Covington Rd
Memphis, TN
901-385-7498
gatewaytire.net/

 4.8 / 5.0 48 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

 18 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 238 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 2 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 18 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 2 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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12/16/2021
 

78,257   Gateway Tire and Service - Covington Rd
Memphis, TN
901-385-7498
gatewaytire.net/

 4.8 / 5.0 48 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

02/17/2022
 

84,695   Gateway Tire and Service - Covington Rd
Memphis, TN
901-385-7498
gatewaytire.net/

 4.8 / 5.0 48 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

05/04/2022
 

91,451   Gateway Tire and Service - Covington Rd
Memphis, TN
901-385-7498
gatewaytire.net/

 4.8 / 5.0 48 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

06/06/2022
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #17900300792

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as White

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan has been
paid off if you're buying from a private seller. Learn More

09/06/2022
 

101,495   Gateway Tire and Service - Covington Rd
Memphis, TN
901-385-7498
gatewaytire.net/

 4.8 / 5.0 48 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

02/06/2023
 

OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar with Automatic Crash
Response, Roadside Assistance and Remote Door Unlock by
pressing the blue OnStar button Learn more

 18 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 18 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 18 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 18 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 18 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1
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Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report.
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in
2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/6/23 at 9:53:36 AM (CST). Other
information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide
estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured
after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS
AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/6/23 9:53:36 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2019 CHEVROLET SILVERADO vehicle (VIN: 1GC1CREG9KF151554), which
is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/6/23 at 10:53 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


